7810636;

ს \$ხა.∪**∪**

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: MERGER

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Zombie, L.L.C.		105/30/2000 1	Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Zombie, Inc.	
Street Address:	420 4th Avenue	
City:	Seattle	
State/Country:	al Code: 98104	
Postal Code:		
Entity Type:		

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	78106362	SHRAPNEL
Serial Number:	76555282	HELLBILLY!

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (972)578-8400

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 9725788100

Email: lbennack@bennacklaw.com
Correspondent Name: Donald Lloyd Bennack
Address Line 1: 913 East 18th Street

Address Line 2: Suite 100

Address Line 4: Plano, TEXAS 75074

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Donald Lloyd Bennack

Total Attachments: 4

source=Certificate of Merger p1#page1.tif source=Certificate of Merger p2#page1.tif source=Certificate of Merger p3#page1.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 002812 FRAME: 0452

900006284

source=Power Atty re SHRAPNEL - HELLBILLY#page1.tif



PAGE 1

The First State

I, HARRIET SMITH WINDSOR, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND CORRECT COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF MERGER, WHICH MERGES:

"ZOMBIE, L.L.C.", A DELAWARE LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY, WITH AND INTO "ZOMBIE, INC." UNDER THE NAME OF "ZOMBIE, INC.", A CORPORATION ORGANIZED AND EXISTING UNDER THE LAWS OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE, AS RECEIVED AND FILED IN THIS OFFICE THE THIRTY-FIRST DAY OF MAY, A.D. 2000, AT 9:01 O'CLOCK A.M.

Darriet Smith Thindson
Harriet Smith Windson, Secretary of State

AUTHENTICATION: 2896498

040061416

3239884 8100M

STATE OF DELAWARE SECRETARY OF STATE DIVISION OF CORPORATIONS FILED 09:01 AM 05/31/2000. 001274758 - 3239884

CERTIFICATE OF MERGER

OF

ZOMBIE, L.L.C.

INTO

ZOMBIE, INC.

(Under Section 18-209 of the Delaware Limited Liability Company Act and Section 264(c) of the Delaware General Corporation Act)

It is hereby certified that:

- 1. The name and state of domicile of each of the constituent parties participating in the merger berein certified are as follows:
- (i) Zombie, L.L.C., which is formed under the laws of the State of Delaware ("Zombie L.L.C."); and
- (ii) Zombie, Inc., which is incorporated under the laws of the State of Delaware ("Zombie, Inc.").
- 2. An Agreement and Plan of Merger has been approved, adopted, certified, executed and acknowledged by each of the aforesaid constituent parties in accordance with the provisions of Section 18-209 of the Delaware Limited Liability Company Act and subsection (c) of Section 264 of the Delaware General Corporation Law ("DGCL").
- 3. The name of the surviving corporation in the merger herein certified is Zombie, Inc., which will continue its existence as said surviving corporation upon the effective date of said merger pursuant to the provisions of the DGCL.
- 4. The certificate of incorporation of Zombie, Inc., as now in force and effect, shall continue to be the certificate of incorporation of said surviving corporation until amended and changed pursuant to the provisions of the DGCL.

000495_1

5. The executed Agreement and Plan of Merger between the aforesaid constituent parties is on file at the principal place of business of Zombie, Inc. the address of which is as follows:

Zombie, Inc. 114 1/4 First Avenue South, Studio 3 Seattle, WA 98104

6. A copy of the aforesaid Agreement and Plan of Merger will be furnished by Zombie, Inc., on request and without cost, to any stockholder of Zombie, Inc. or any member of Zombie, L.L.C..

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned has executed this Certificate of Merger on this 30 hay, 2000.

ZOMBIE, L.L.C.

By: ADVANCED INTERACTIVE SYSTEMS,

INC, in its capacity as Manager

Name: Alan M. Dovis

Title: Chief Executive Officer

ZOMBIE, INC.

8y:___\

Name Janna Neganda

Tille: Colloident

606495_1

114 1/2 First Ave S Seattle, WA 98104

> vox,206.623,9655 fax 206.623.9714 www.zombie.com



December 5, 2003

Commissioner for Trademarks 2900 Crystal Drive Arlington, VA 22202-3513

Re: Revocation of Power of Attorney, New Power of Attorney, and Request to Change

Correspondence Address in Regard to trademarks described below

Trademark Application: Serial No. 78106362 for the mark SHRAPNEL

Serial No. 76555282 for the mark HELLBILLY!

Dear Commissioner:

RECORDED: 03/17/2004

With respect to the above referenced trademark applications Applicant, Zombie, Inc., hereby revokes all previous powers of attorney granted by it and any of its predecessors and hereby appoints Donald Lloyd Bennack, who maintains his principal office at 913 East 18th Street, Suite 100, Plano, TX 75074, Phone (972) 578-8100 Fax (972) 578-8100, to appear on its behalf and transact all business in the Patent and Trademark Office in connection therewith. Donald Lloyd Bennack is hereby authorized to sign any paper and to conduct any business on behalf of the Applicant with respect to these proceedings. Applicant requests that all correspondence be directed to Donald Lloyd Bennack at following address:

Donald Lloyd Bennack 913 East 18th Street Suite 100 Plano, TX 75074

Phone:

(972) 578-8100

Fax:

(972) 578-8100

ATTORNEY FOR APPLICANT

Zombie, Inc.

Bv:

Mark V. Lorg, Co-Chief Executive Officer

Zonico

VR Studios